Table No. 2.4-District and Population Group-Wise Distribution of
Deposits and Credit of Scheduled Commer cial Banks March 1997
(Part 6 of 6)

(Amount in Rupees Lakh)

REGION/STATE/ No. of DEPOSITS CREDIT
UNION TERRITORY/ Offices No. of Amount Amount
DISTRICT Accounts Out-
standing

1 2 3 4

SOUTHERN REGION 17732 1025,43,377 110696,33 82490,26
Rural 6,911 246,59,888 13622,34 10135,81
Semi-urban 5,582 394,86,910 34069,86 16964,40
Urban 3,293 234,35,954 29755,70 20081,57
Metropolitan 1,946 149,60,625 33248,43 35308,48
ANDHRA PRADESH 5,022 267,41,867 26580,30 20242,29
Rural 2,449 76,94,626 4043,76 3413,53
Semi-urban 1,131 82,36,449 6226,97 3859,60
Urban 939 68,94,003 8005,22 4820,02
Metropolitan 503 39,16,789 8304,34 8149,14
Adilabad 141 5,46,680 544,41 199,95
Rural 106 2,62,151 202,77 93,44
Semi-urban 35 2,84,529 341,64 106,51
Anantapur 205 12,01,209 806,06 482,96
Rural 115 4,33,895 233,78 192,80
Semi-urban 50 412,785 269,07 156,54
Urban 40 3,54,529 303,20 133,62
Chittoor 245 13,92,710 1109,75 536,58
Rural 127 5,19,831 220,29 189,27
Semi-urban 59 4,67,602 362,48 152,87
Urban 59 4,05,277 526,97 194,44
Cuddapah 159 9,63,451 603,76 375,93
Rural 89 3,56,230 149,51 146,32
Semi-urban 37 3,12,997 188,30 99,31
Urban 33 2,94,224 265,95 130,30
East Godavari 321 18,55,700 1431,69 881,11
Rural 130 5,59,288 322,43 186,17
Semi-urban 99 6,59,627 437,92 296,15
Urban 92 6,36,785 671,34 398,79
Guntur 323 17,42,039 1406,16 1108,31
Rural 148 4,78,824 256,83 223,75
Semi-urban 81 6,00,062 379,53 200,36
Urban 94 6,63,153 769,79 684,19
Hyderabad 505 39,36,608 8328,56 8154,17
Rural 1 14,532 15,61 2,04
Semi-urban 1 5,287 8,60 2,99
Metropolitan 503 39,16,789 8304,34 8149,14
Karimnagar 176 10,17,435 971,12 317,25
Rural 109 3,87,412 282,38 149,51
Semi-urban 46 4,35,138 443,04 112,05
Urban 21 1,94,885 245,71 55,69
Khammam 151 5,66,244 453,62 209,70
Rural 98 2,04, 775 101,92 76,38

Semi-urban 35 2,30,739 202,28 77,14
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Krishna
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Kurnool
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
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Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
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Semi-urban
Nalgonda
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Semi-urban
Nellore
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Semi-urban
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Nizamabad
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Semi-urban
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Prakasam
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Semi-urban
Urban
Rangar eddy
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Srikakulam
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Semi-urban

Visakhapatnam

Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Vizianagaram
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Warangal
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban

West Godavari
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
KARNATAKA
Rural
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133

56

24
168

77

50

41
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111
26
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273
127
102
a4
4,644
2,237

1,30,730
18,42,695
4,37,370
4,21,588
9,83,737
11,06,962
3,25,569
3,16,237
4,65,156
6,17,870
2,84,920
2,33,984
98,966
6,19,513
3,46,895
2,72,618
6,51,843
2,85,317
3,66,526
10,30,212
3,24,415
341,512
3,64,285
7,63,095
3,56,122
2,16,841
1,90,132
11,21,097
4,39,836
4,95,462
1,85,799
8,48,578
1,51,767
3,79,879
3,16,932
7,06,094
3,00,847
4,05,247
14,94,872
2,93,022
4,18,821
7,83,029
5,34,950
2,15,440
1,50,174
1,69,336
7,55,371
2,64,014
1,40,140
3,51,217
14,26,639
4,52,154
6,68,654
3,05,831
249,47,439
76,46,990

149,42
1505,61
225,19
255,74
1024,68
757,06
115,90
171,02
470,14
494,75
159,19
199,04
136,52
431,35
165,62
265,74
397,62
124,50
273,12
625,74
126,61
181,40
317,73
580,23
213,15
174,27
192,81
682,68
200,69
299,79
182,20
917,52
111,49
403,87
402,16
435,44
122,79
312,65
2041,06
189,38
391,50
1460,18
329,24
81,49
92,12
155,64
698,12
160,76
102,49
434,87
1028,77
261,48
471,37
295,91
26819,60
4215,65

56,19
947,90
197,71
152,41
597,77
474,89
117,65
114,77
242,47
282,54
146,86

99,32

36,37
330,47
195,63
134,84
304,04
129,52
174,52
513,53
146,36
174,73
192,43
290,69
146,98

57,63

86,09
531,79
193,60
205,51
132,68
910,54
243,72
289,64
377,17
245,12

75,46
169,66

1799,28

91,91

587,56
1119,81
177,02

74,47

48,52

54,03
397,87
150,03

78,91
168,93
770,68
243,96
367,66
159,06

19020,81
2793,89



Semi-urban
Urban
Metropolitan
Bangalore Rural
Rura
Semi-urban
Bangalore Urban
Rural
Semi-urban
Metropolitan
Belgaum
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Bellary
Rura
Semi-urban
Urban

Bidar

Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Bijapur
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Chikmagalur
Rura
Semi-urban
Chitradurga
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Dakshin Kannada
Rura
Semi-urban
Urban
Dharwad
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Gulbarga
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Hassan
Rural
Semi-urban
Kodagu
Rural
Semi-urban
Kolar

Rural
Semi-urban
Mandya
Rural

1,002
715
690
106

70
36
775
52
33
690
304
122
104
78
179
99
48
32
93
68
12
13
247
146
71
30
134
108
26
205
124
46
35
510
243
119
148
358
159
72
127
171
100

37
164
114

50
110

88

22
190
135

55
128

92

71,80,453
48,32,193
52,87,803
6,06,060
2,56,332
349,728
58,90,461
3,40,594
2,62,064
52,87,803
17,45,411
4,98,619
6,93,630
5,53,162
8,64,706
3,25,770
3,01,879
2,37,057
3,30,320
1,16,705
94,644
1,18,971
12,09,089
5,02,380
4,88,308
2,18,401
5,80,825
3,74,311
2,06,514
8,22,197
2,78,996
3,22,035
2,21,166
27,72,026
11,51,878
8,02,945
8,17,203
17,06,649
4,63,894
4,09,273
8,33,482
7,28,707
2,17,581
2,03,617
3,07,509
7,73,643
3,69,599
4,04,044
3,93,776
2,62,597
1,31,179
8,97,526
4,38,735
4,58,791
5,63,143
3,03,353

5480,18
5654,14
11469,62
324,25
118,08
206,16
12085,77
317,19
298,96
11469,62
1279,85
219,75
433,41
626,68
530,37
126,43
184,73
219,21
224,38
63,79
60,00
100,59
785,78
213,81
376,27
195,70
514,06
269,89
244,17
494,63
105,82
221,15
167,66
3211,15
910,88
901,78
1398,49
1248,08
159,60
226,80
861,68
675,15
136,37
178,89
359,89
505,80
186,85
318,95
469,03
284,17
184,85
481,31
164,15
317,15
339,72
156,90

3076,90
2893,46
10256,56
205,00
95,54
109,46
10641,30
140,34
244,40
10256,56
703,44
171,22
279,19
253,03
478,21
129,93
178,18
170,10
146,58
61,20
41,26
44,12
428,86
170,15
168,77
89,94
463,10
225,29
237,80
392,56
117,02
142,20
133,35
1197,08
258,80
296,81
641,47
773,06
178,73
148,64
445,69
357,03
114,63
96,30
146,10
317,82
148,64
169,18
232,49
144,43
88,06
316,19
158,74
157,46
186,48
106,11



Semi-urban
Urban
Mysore
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Raichur
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Shimoga
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Tumkur
Rura
Semi-urban
Urban
Uttar Kannada
Rural
Semi-urban
KERALA
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Alapuzha
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Cannur
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Ernakulam
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban

I dukKki
Rural
Semi-urban
Kasargod
Rural
Semi-urban
Kollam
Rura
Semi-urban
Urban
Kottayam
Rura
Semi-urban
Kozikode
Rura
Semi-urban
Urban
Malappuram
Rural

17
19
270
120
43
107
165
89
57
19
185
99
47
39
185
122
32
31
165
87
78
3,198
346
2,241
611
217
17
162
38
211
30
162
19
477
28
228
221
101
24
77
114
17
97
188
13
132
43
245
26
219
247
17
136
94
203
22

1,20,634
1,39,156
15,12,810
4,01,809
3,40,646
7,70,355
8,25,010
3,28,364
3,56,948
1,39,698
9,95,356
3,54,739
3,94,483
2,46,134
8,64,163
3,43,088
2,91,176
2,29,899
8,65,561
3,17,646
547,915
196,41,059
16,94,657
142,86,206
36,60,196
13,27,570
50,373
10,66,401
2,10,796
15,49,093
1,52,939
11,64,975
2,31,179
26,20,172
1,17,632
13,61,568
11,40,972
3,73,813
84,259
2,89,554
6,61,797
68,318
5,93,479
14,57,282
76,612
10,78,745
3,01,925
11,88,941
76,812
11,12,129
17,24,060
1,14,349
10,41,707
5,68,004
14,44,681
1,74,604

78,99
103,83
1458,92
194,27
207,64
1057,01
479,16
105,18
225,59
148,39
645,44
171,90
243,66
229,88
510,97
144,99
180,85
185,13
555,79
165,62
390,17
23156,48
1207,20
15234,79
6714,48
1748,52
49,93
1407,81
290,78
1289,43
72,44
971,28
245,71
4008,17
111,40
1382,27
2514,50
240,74
41,66
199,08
402,43
19,11
383,32
1546,64
81,19
983,04
482,41
1798,46
94,83
1703,63
1158,54
29,04
477,28
652,23
939,31
32,83

29,34
51,03
816,40
140,49
90,83
585,08
401,27
114,26
212,13
74,89
464,63
128,51
169,80
166,32
283,64
117,81
73,48
92,35
215,66
72,06
143,61
10523,93
691,80
5633,83
4198,30
650,94
56,01
356,12
238,82
497,92
48,54
394,26
55,12
2991,60
57,98
929,04
2004,57
230,98
4358
187,40
193,46
17,31
176,15
948,99
21,61
358,01
569,38
794,56
108,02
686,54
728,00
31,48
290,95
405,57
435,02
35,12



Semi-urban
Palakkad
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban

Pathanamthitta

Rural
Semi-urban

Thiruvananthapuram

Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Thrissur
Rura
Semi-urban
Wayanad
Rura
Semi-urban

TAMIL NADU

Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Metropolitan
Chennai
Metropolitan
Coimbatore
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Cuddalore
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Dharmapuri
Rura
Semi-urban
Dindigal
Rura
Semi-urban
Urban
Erode

Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Kanyakumari
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Karur

Rural
Semi-urban
Madur ai
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Nagapattinam

181
238

164
40
210

207
336
19
161
156
340
83
257
71
13
58

4,782

1,847
1,193
989
753
753
753
404
94

226
155
78
40
37
157
103

143
77
38
28

200
90
67
43

129
29
65
35
80
37
43

286
90
73

123
97

12,70,077
12,06,877
1,29,911
8,20,148
2,56,818
11,65,033
10,292
11,54,741
22,52,433
1,27,117
11,74,814
9,50,502
22,94,027
4,08,560
18,85,467
3,75,280
1,02,879
2,72,401
305,94,729
74,59,445
96,19,982
77,59,269
57,56,033
57,56,033
57,56,033
26,60,065
4,083,660
6,56,329
16,00,076
10,99,186
2,86,195
4,05,406
4,07,585
7,84,129
4,09,818
3,74,311
6,98,999
2,33,443
2,73,274
1,92,282
11,57,317
3,89,767
4,49,780
3,17,770
8,62,184
1,56,421
4,55,970
2,49,793
3,84,213
1,39,568
2,44,645
18,18,964
3,02,591
5,00,371
10,16,002
6,66,585

906,49
1063,00
73,84
638,41
350,74
2606,69
29,75
2576,95
3374,85
139,12
1057,61
2178,12
2827,39
408,00
2419,39
152,30
24,05
128,25
33265,96
4036,51
6942,14
8812,85
13474,46
13474,46
13474,46
3506,74
324,86
534,60
2647,28
769,06
119,51
204,54
445,01
416,05
164,14
251,91
465,56
122,86
175,90
166,79
1111,55
292,46
406,37
412,71
669,66
92,35
303,04
274,27
292,89
73,06
219,83
1412,47
131,06
277,54
1003,88
548,69

399,90
502,06
54,10
269,62
178,33
363,30
4,26
359,04
1115,21
34,01
334,69
746,51
909,06
141,91
767,14
162,84
37,87
124,96
32367,00
3196,32
4341,01
7926,89
16902,78
16902,78
16902,78
4568,33
213,46
427,13
3927,74
323,09
122,50
97,02
103,57
337,10
164,18
172,92
449,23
111,73
145,60
191,90
811,37
203,89
271,81
335,68
280,08
41,93
123,19
114,96
308,78
75,40
233,38
1268,60
155,21
252,90
860,49
188,30



Rural
Semi-urban
Namakkal
Rural
Semi-urban
Nilgiri
Rural
Semi-urban
Perambalur
Rural
Semi-urban
Pudukottai
Rura
Semi-urban
Ramanathapuram
Rural
Semi-urban
Salem

Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Sivaganga
Rura
Semi-urban
Thanjavur
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Thiruvallur
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Thiruvarur
Rural
Semi-urban
Tiruchirapalli
Rura
Semi-urban
Urban
Tirunelveli
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Tiruvannamalai
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Toothukudi
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Vellore
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Villupuram

43
101

47
72
16
56
65

11
90
69
21
79
47
32
172

35
73
117
67
50
170
68
33
69
281
125

92
80
51
29
200
71
31
98
206
88

116
79
25
12

142

35
43
206
102
65
39
159

2,43,674
4,22,911
6,19,623
2,48,737
3,70,886
4,17,057
66,028
3,51,029
3,52,363
2,26,239
1,26,124
4,63,442
2,67,153
1,96,289
3,35,256
1,24,298
2,10,958
11,14,482
2,90,276
2,86,945
5,37,261
5,71,999
2,08,298
3,63,701
11,083,187
2,88,961
3,11,315
5,02,911
22,81,823
7,13,562
6,23,875
9,44,386
4,95,264
2,01,706
2,93,558
13,68,068
3,25,463
2,73,946
7,68,659
12,85,445
3,30,176
5,38,701
4,16,568
6,61,570
3,23,572
2,31,604
1,06,394
7,63,287
2,11,738
2,86,368
2,65,181
13,73,742
4,33,015
6,35,520
3,05,207
7,66,222

172,16
376,53
551,77
163,47
388,29
367,05
46,43
320,62
201,83
122,29
79,53
286,11
150,10
136,01
269,71
90,37
179,33
1021,14
179,41
179,91
661,82
461,47
119,21
342,26
831,62
173,19
196,53
461,90
1561,95
342,83
413,73
805,39
342,02
126,17
215,84
1183,39
170,22
202,55
810,62
892,63
179,31
333,33
380,00
284,64
96,13
104,15
84,36
598,80
129,56
192,18
277,05
802,03
189,60
346,46
265,98
364,01

68,84
119,46
385,27
118,30
266,97
483,82
254,08
229,74
145,52

99,97

45,55
149,09

75,51

73,58
112,35

50,97

61,38
763,91
120,52

96,63
546,76
191,35

63,61
127,74
441,54
125,93

77,00
238,61
878,18
250,23
203,67
424,28
130,36

61,51

68,85
650,77
125,78
117,60
407,39
388,12

98,66
134,30
155,16
242,41
119,83

81,70

40,87
429,86

66,09
108,18
255,59
586,69
148,85
322,68
115,16
292,69



Rural
Semi-urban
Virudhunagar
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
LAKSHADWEEP
Rura
PONDICHERRY
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban
Karaikal
Rura
Semi-urban
Mahe
Semi-urban
Pondicherry
Rural
Semi-urban
Urban

Yanam
Semi-urban
ALL INDIA
Rura
Semi-urban
Urban
Metropolitan

123

122

58

18

1

39

2

2
65111
32909
13931
10061
8,210

4,89,262
2,76,960
7,34,224
1,45,824
4,59,206
1,29,194
20,268
20,268
5,98,015
1,43,902
1,63,820
2,90,293
1,19,528
25,889
93,639
42,942
42,942
4,14,948
1,18,013
6,642
2,90,293
20,597
20,597
3965,78,317
1166,92,907
1101,28,570
886,44,917
811,11,923

188,87
175,14
578,68
76,87
386,01
115,80
31,98
31,98
842,02
87,24
185,77
569,01
139,50
24,86
114,64
47,93
47,93
639,59
62,38

821
569,01
15,00
15,00
500556,37
73769,70
98045,13
112577,67
216163,87

204,30
88,39
657,40
55,04
393,62
208,74
2,67

2,67
333,55
37,60
53,06
242,90
37,33
6,55
30,78
8,77

8,77
277,30
31,05
3,35
242,90
10,15
10,15
284373,30
32525,22
37383,60
49930,94
164533,54




